INS. CASE O		GNMENT	10
	()		Date / Time: 16.69-70/S
Surveyor:	11.01.01.		Registered in Merimen: (6 6A AS
Pre-assign /	CCU/FTE		registate in Mediana.
		Casa (Ian) (Casa Cin)	MUT (50 M) 43Y
	icle No.: SH 6344B	Claim No.	
Name of Ins	ured : Comfort transpiration pe	Policy No.	: M(0M100(6
Insured Tel	No. : HP:	Make / Model	: HYMMOHI SONATA
Excess Sec	II:SS D.O.A: 11.08 3.01	Place of Accid	ent: Thingines hvE 10
Is driver the	owner? (YES / NO) Nature of Accident :		5
	er Name / Age : Thomas Low MH 18744	OLGIA REPO	RT: YES NO ; TP GIA REPORT: YES NO
		NO Insured Liabili	
Ditt	(**************************************	7 NO IIISUICO EIIOII	
SIH D	V7A	•	
INSRS:	INSRS:	INSRS:	INSRS:
WSP: W		WSP:	WSP:
Tel:	A Tel:	Tel:	Tel:
Liability:	Liability:	Liability:	Liability:
RMKS:	RMKS:	RMKS:	RMKS:
Date/ Time			
	FOR CSO ONLY:		STAGE DATE/PIC
415	Is driver the owner? (YES / NO)		Finalisation:
11/11/2	If NO, Driver Name / Age :		Email AIG for OI GIA:
		е Сопрану:	Apt letter to OI:
0.5	SIH BIRA - x		Call OI: VIC
VIC	SH 63448 - NS/(NCIFICHIE Hybrid	70H=28/6/14	After call ltr to Ol:
			Type Report:
			Prepare Invoice:
calls	HUE KENEDED. HERGING CHIEF.		Others:
		Hotelson.	Documentation Check List: Handler Typist
	BRADING OLD ODDS IN YOU.		Ol Apt Ltr:
	III FORMA ON Y SO, SO MANNING	•	Authorisation To Act
			Release Voucher:
	7641 8769 - MR AUA (717)		Final Repair Bill:
	- TO MINAUTHY COIL		Car Rental Invoice:
	original to roo in.		LTA/GIA:
	Prior Estimat		Medical Bill:
	- TP HOLDFIED BOY. TO MINAUS	t con	Approval Email:
	PROLUCED. LIG \$2,150.00 W	4 DAG	Payment Breakdown Form:
	- LOU: 980 LOK: 9120		Others: Grow Form
@ est e0 @	THE OUTLINE IN . CONTINUED CON	L DO GOT.	CLAHULING LOU AS BEET SURVEY
	tracommendad dag, no as	HIGHLA SHROH	hee.
10:10 Fm		HPPROVIL	i nimusuw a
		to a company of	1.01.07
28/08/18	KAROUT DONE.		1. [/]
ellail10			Mary
28/08/18	KAROUT DONE.		Mary
ellail10	- space navoled tabboard an		Mary
ellail10	HE -> ONLESSIFICATION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	тектем-	
28 08 118 OI 10 18 _	FIG Date: 24/19 Confirm with How.	тектем-	CHARRING MAIRS)
28 08 118 OI 10 18 _	FIG Date: 24/19 Confirm with How.	тектем-	CHARRING MANAS)
28 08 18 01 10 19 10 19 19 AL SETTLEMI ir Cost: 42.1	FIG Date: 24/19 Confirm with How.	merumen.	CHARRING MANAS)
28 08 18 Othors Othors Othors AL SETTLEMI ir Cost: 42.1 of Rental:	FIG Date: 24/1/9 Confirm with How.	WERLINGS.	C. LLETEGING CANDO: NIL
OI TO TO THE TO THE TOTAL SETTLEMI of Rental:	FIG Date: 24/1/9 Confirm with How.	WERLINGS.	Assessed) BOLA S/N No. : NW- If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia : us: Normal/Reject/Private Settle

ASSIGNMENT

From: Date:	Veh No: STH 1367A Yr Regn: 2008 1 July
Estimated Cost:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspect Vehicle No:	Make: BMW 523; cc 2497
at Workshop m/s	Colour Green AC: Insured / Std / NI / NA
of	Sp.Reading / 589 74 . T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured:	Eng/No:
Policy No.	CINO: WBANU12080(W25.29).
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Iporder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Igrorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
	Tyre Size: F: 275/50R17
(Policy Condition)	R: 225/50217
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S	O/S BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LÍZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO/YOKO or
Ball or Market Value:	Front
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 06 mm R/Bal. 06 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 06 mm L/Bal. 06 mm
Est Repairs: 4 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. D.O.I. 16/09/5
Lum Sum: 20 % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at the king A.
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S (N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle:	
Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction	-4
TPIII	
Us \$2,250.00	
FIG. STREET	
	(Red of 4881/ 6840).
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:
: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Deta/Time, File Botum to?	Transportation:
2) Ac	Id Fee: Site Insp (\$)_E-RE_tr
	: Interview (F) Fixed
Report Format :	Tech live (\$) ones
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$	Weekend (F
	TOTAL



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No: 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Intern	nationale Des Experts En Auton	nobile		
ND	IA INTERNATIONA	AL INSURANCE PL	Ref : CC6/III1501573	37/Ahb3		
	CECIL STREET -02 IOB BUILDING	SINGAPORE 049711	Date: 17-09-2015 Code: III2			
1.		Policy Particul	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	М		
	Insured Veh.	SH 6344B	Veh. Inspected	SJH 1367A		
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00		
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00		
	Assign From		Assign Date	17/09/2015		
2.		Vehicle P	articulars & Condition	III DOGGO DOGGO		
	Make & Model		c.c	0		
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.			
	Chassis No.		Colour			
Т	Odometer		Steering			
	Brakes	Brakes Modification				
	General					
3.		Cor	ditions of Tyres			
		Size	Make	Balance		
	R/H Front Tyre			mm		
	L/H Front Tyre			mm		
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm		
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm		
4.		Descr	iption of Damages			
5.		Gen	eral Information			
	Accident Date	11/08/2015	Inspection Date	16/09/2015		
	Survey held at	HUA KIAN MOTOR WORKS	SHOP			
		1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 AUTOBAY #02-37 SINGAPORE 409799				
			Remarks	of the population before		

TPIL

SJH1367A. 2008 July BMW 523; 2497CC WBAXU1208 OCW25299.

Dented	1534
Front LH Door Dented	225
Front LH Door Wentherstofte	
a. Perso	1642
Roos LH Door Weathershipe.	1642 × 930
L LIGHT WO SU	
pet to	1250 .
Poes LH Wheel Rine.	

Perel Benting

Spring Painting

To perform wheel alignment.

To transfer fruit and rewarder Sittings. 300.80

This 1759.

Last 1210

Last 1210

Last 1210

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify 5 / 6/.
the Repairer of the following:

* To resurvey before after a pray painting

- + To display damages plates | during resurvey
- . Parts prices by ... it with confirmation
- . Third party survey is on a "Tvinout Prejudice" basis
- . No litegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary names) must be reserveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 27 August 2019 3:22 PM

To:

huakianmotor99@yahoo.com.sg; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Subject:

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SH 6344B AND SJH 1367A

ON 11.08.2015

Attachments:

DV SJH 1367A.pdf; III GIRO FORM.pdf

"Without Prejudice"

"Save As To Costs"

Our Ref:

CC6/III15015737/Apb3

Your Ref:

SJH 1367A

Dear Mr Hua,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SH 6344B AND SJH 1367A ON 11.08.2015

We refer to the above matter and our tele-conversation on even date.

Towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured's part, we hereby confirmed settlement at global sum of \$ 1,350.00(all in) on this matter.

Please duly sign the DV and GIRO form attached and return to us (LKK) for payment processing.

We need original copy DV and GIRO form.

Your prompt action will be very much appreciated.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards.

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

This mail is associated with:

*SJH1367A (MCT15080478/PC) [SH6344B] TP PRECIOUS MELVYN Aug 11 2015 7:00PM [-] Hua Kian Motor Workshop

From

India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (III_SG), sent on 22/08/2019 17:43 PM.

To LKK HQ

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$1365.00) - SJH1367A - Claim Handler: Pool Chin Han Daniel Subject

Approved:1365.00:Request TP WS to issue Tax invoice for Repairs in III's favour

Print Sent Message

This mail is associated with:

*SJH1367A (MCT15080478/PC) [SH6344B] TP PRECIOUS MELVYN Aug 11 2015 7:00PM [-] Hua Kian Motor Workshop

From

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK_HQ), sent on 19/08/2019 08:48 AM.

To

sundari@iii.com.sg

CC

III SG; chewht@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com

Subject

RE: Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (\$\$0.00) - SJH1367A - Claim Handler: Sundari Nagarajan

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to your below email.

According to third party repairer, they have repaired third party vehicle after survey. As it is a 50/50 case, third party repairer had only submitted repair bill after their client accepted 50% offer.

Kindly let us have your mandate/ instruction.

Thank you.

Hsiao Tong

<-- Original Message -->

From: III_SG To: LKK_HQ

Sent On: 04/10/2018 03:33 PM

Subject: Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (\$\$0.00) - SJH1367A - Claim Handler: Sundari Nagarajan

Approved:0.00:We note that the DOA is 11.8.15 whereas repair bill is 28.8.18. Please verify if TP was repaired after 3

years of the accident?

This mail is associated with:

*SJH1367A (MCT15080478/PC) [SH6344B] TP PRECIOUS MELVYN Aug 11 2015 7:00PM [-] Hua Kian Motor Workshop

From

India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (III_SG), sent on 04/10/2018 15:33 PM.

To

LKK HQ

Subject

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$0.00) - SJH1367A - Claim Handler: Sundari Nagarajan

Approved:0.00:We note that the DOA is 11.8.15 whereas repair bill is 28.8.18. Please verify if TP was repaired after 3 years of the accident?

This mail is associated with:

*SJH1367A [SH6344B] TP PRECIOUS MELVYN Aug 11 2015 7:00PM [-]

Hua Kian Motor Workshop

From

India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (III_SG), sent on 21/09/2015 11:05 AM.

To LKK_HC

Subject Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$0.00) - SJH1367A - Claim Handler: Sharon Tan

Approved:0.00:We are agreeable to liability at 50% in this matter. Please proceed to handle this case under Express Settlement and seek mandate from us on quantum in due course.

This mail is associated with:

*SJH1367A (MCT15080478/PC) [SH6344B] TP PRECIOUS MELVYN Aug 11 2015 7:00PM [-] Hua Kian Motor Workshop

From

India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (III_SG), sent on 22/08/2019 17:43 PM.

LKK_HQ To Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$1365.00) - SJH1367A - Claim Handler: Pool Chin Han Daniel Subject

Approved:1365.00:Request TP WS to issue Tax invoice for Repairs in III's favour



HUA KIAN MOTOR WORKSHOP

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #02-37 Singapore 417883 Autobay @ Kaki Bukit HP: 9661 8769 Tel: 6842 5949 Fax: 6509 8396 Registration No. 52842366E

India International Insurance Pte Ltd

28 AUG 2018

Dear sir/Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO SJH1367A & SHB6344B ALONG TAIMPINES AVE 10FILTERING TO TAMPINES IND AVE 3 ON 11/08/2015

We understand that you are the insurer of SHB6344B vehicle.

We wish to inform you that my/our vehicle SJH1367A have been completed repairs to my/our satisfaction by M/s HUA KIAN MOTOR WORKSHOP. I/We therefore propose to claim from you as follows:

Cost of Repairs

\$2250.00

2. Loss of Use (\$120 X 4days)

\$480.00

TOTAL

\$2730.00

Please let us have your reply soonest possible.

Thank you.

Your faithfully,

HUA KIAN MOTOR WORKSHOP

Date:

To: M/s Hua Kian Motor Workshop Blk I. Kolk i Berk i + Ave 6 ±02-37 Singapore 4178#3

LETTER OF AUTHORITY & INDEMNITY

	*
No. STH DYBYR of (eddress)	Nric No./ Co Registration \$ 26
the registered owner (or his/her/theis/agent) of motor velocities authorise M/s Hun Kinn Motor Workshop ("the to my/our vehicle and to forward the claim for interpretations and of the Third Party responsible for the said involving motor vehicle nos SHB 6744 6 along	elia the costs of repairs to the discident on (date) 1/8/15
I further authorise M/s Hua Kian Motor Workshop to si my name including but not limited to the Discharge Vone against the Third Party	ign and execute all documents in other in connection with the claim

However, if the third party rejects liability for whatever masons and/or if the claim is reverted to my/our insurers and my/our insurers do not settle the repair costs and disbursements under my/our own insurance policy. The will be fully responsible for the repair costs and disbursements.

My/our vehicle is repaired by the Rapairer on my/our own free will and without my threat, inducement and or promise

in the event that the stepsiver is compelled to enforce this undertaking, lowe agree that bye shall pay for the seas costs incurred by the Repairer on a solicitor and ollers have

Signature Co Stains



INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Co. Reg. No. 198703792k | GST. Reg. No. M2-0078800c-X G4 | Cecil Street | #04 | #05 | #06-02 | 108 fluibiling | Singapore (14%) |

Office (65) 63476100 Email insurestancourage Fits (65) 62244174 Website www.iii.com.sg

EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

DISCHARGE VOUCHER III-Direct Settlement (PODS)

India Ref; TP/MCT15080478/PC Claimant Ref; SJH 1367A

We/I, Hu	a Kian Motor Workshop	("the wor	kshop") hereby	confirm that we	/I have reached a	n agreement
with the app	ointed Surveyor of Indi	a International Insurance P		uto Consultants F	Pte Ltd	(name
		amount claimed for S\$_		(Global Sum)		(loss of
	99 (search fe	e), vehicle no SJH 1367A	that was dama	aged pursuant t	to the accident wh	ich occurred
on 11/08/20	(date) atTa	mpines Avenue 10		ocation) involving	vehicle no. SH 63-	44B_ (insured
renicie). This	is pursuant to the inspec	tion conducted on 15/09/201	(date) at	the workshop".		
Nell confine	that wall arefore a the	norized by the owner PF	SECIOUS MELVA			
		to make the claim as set				ne third party
he matter o	n his/her behalf in a n	nanner that we/l deem fit.	We/Lenciose I	prinagraph and serein the latter	of authority given	by "the third
arty claimar				orem inc minut	or adminity gradit	by the third
A 172000						
Veil further	confirm that we/I will it	ndemnify India Internationa	Insurance Pte	Ltd for all dam	ages, loss and/or	expense that
urther claim	nave already incurred	in the event that "the this	d party claima	nt" after the ab	ove said agreeme	int lodges a
of use pursu	ant to the damage to	any loss and expenses a SJH 1367A (vehicle no.) as	a result of the	ng to cost at re	pairs and/or renta	and/or loss
	_	1,0,000,000,000	or respons or man	SECTION AND PROPERTY.		
Ve/I contim	that the agreement r	reached above is in full a	nd final settlem	ent of all claim	s of "the third no	uty claimant"
oursuant to t	he accident and that for	urther this settlement is re-	ached on a with	out prejudice ar	nd without admissi	on of fiability
onis.						

	g out of the same.	plication of Singapore law a	and the Singapo	re Courts have	exclusive jurisdict	ion over any
	y war to mic starrie.					
Ve/I authori	ize you to pay the lotal	amount of S\$ 1.380.00	to Hus Klan	Motor Workshop		
Intend their	I su					
rated this	型 · 四 ?"	1120 191	(9		
LAIMANT:	HUA KIAN M	OTOR WORKE		NESS:	(IKK))	
ignature.		10				1111)
ignistare.	- Sigged by the w	vorkshap" (with chap)	seeg Sign	nature:	Signed by appoin	ted Surveyor
ame:	Pre ka		Nan	11	nc Auto Consu	
	971246			1.7		
RIC:	. \ /	1	NRI		9864198E	
ddress:		by Are 6	Add	ress: 51	Whi Ave 1=	+11-23
	£02-37	(5417883)		Po	ya Uli Ind	ustual Park
ationality:	Prone		Mati	(13 4DS 933	
	4			onality:		
ccupation:			Dec	upation:		



華建汽車修理

HUA KIAN MOTOR WORKSHOP

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #02-37 Singapore 417883 Autobay @ Kaki Bukit HP: 9661 8769 Tel: 6842 5949 Fax: 6509 8396 Registration No. 52842366E

INVOICE

Invoice No. IN029365

Name:

INDIA INT'L INS PTE LTD

Date:

28/Aug/2018

Tel:

Address: 64 CECIL STREET #04/#05 IOB BUILDING

HP:

Vehicle No.: SJH1367A

SINGAPORE 049711

63476100

Fax: 62244174

Model: BMW 523i

S/No.	Description	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Amount
1	Labour to repair lumpsum	1.00		\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
2	Loss of use	4.00	day	\$120.00	\$480.00

Remarks:

TOTAL:

\$2,730.00

PAID:

\$0.00

BALANCE:

\$2,730.00

DIRECT CREDIT AUTHORISATION FORM

This form is to be comp	leted by the Supplier of Has K	ion meter workshop . Payment will be a	redited directly
into the Supplier's bank	account stated below through Inter- certification in Part	of Paying Organisation) erbank Giro. The Supplier has to complete Par	rt I of the form,
	Part I (To Bo	Completed By Supplier)	
(A) To: India I	Paying Organisation)	ce Pte Ltd	
Supplier's Parti	culars:		
Name	: Hua Kan met		
Address	: No 1 Kak' Bul	cit Ave 6 402-37 @ Autol	SC417883
Telephone Numb	er: 68425949	Pax Number: 65098396 Name of Branch: Butil Day	
Name of Bank	:: OCBC	Name of Branch: Butt Day	Agana
Account Number	To Be Credited : 545	044067-001	
I/We hereby auth	norise Inclin Internations (Name of Paying Organization	d Indirence He Hel to credit payments due to me/us to to	he above account.
my/our address I In the event of change.	You may in your absolute dis ast known to you. a change of bank account, I/v	rece until I/we have expressly revoked it scretion terminate this arrangement by writte we shall inform you in writing 2 weeks in	en notice delivered to
(B) To: OCGC (Name of Sup)	plier's Bank)		
document. 車 連 湾	sent to the Bank's disclosure of 事 他 用 成 SOTOR WORKSHOP	of customer information relating to me/us as	requested for in this
-Action	A .	0	2 SEP 2019
Signatures and Cor	npany's stamp As In Bank Accou	int	Date
	Part II (To Be Co	mpleted By Supplier's Bank)	
Tax			
To:(Name of Paying O	rganisation)		
Without responsi	with that in our files. The account stent with our vectoral	nk or the signing officer, we confirm that count number to be presented in the Interba- ant Number	t the signature/ other mk Giro format is as
13/3/5/17	545 0440	01-10101	
- PISITI	Durt	0.2	SEP 2019
Name & Signatur	e of Authorised Bank Officer	(40) W	to.

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Direct Settlement

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRAC	KING							
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Ra	pt	Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	17 Sep 2015 10:28 Edit Reg		16 Sep 2015 00:00 Edit Adj Apt	100000	Estimates	S\$2,250.00 View Rpt		Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case	
	Main	Refe	rence	c	laim Details		Documents	Show All	
CLAIM S	BFOLDER DET	AILS				[Created b	y adjuster]		
Insured:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTATION	N PTE LTD, Co. R.	eg. No.:					
Main Claimant:	PRECIOUS	MELVYN, ID: S2	696071A						
Vehicle Re No.:	SJH1367	A			Date of Loss	s: [84 Months		TA Reg Date (Man Yr)]	
Claim Type	TP / MCT	15080478/PC			Policy/Cove Note No.:	MCOM0016	(TP, Fire & Theft)		
Vehicle Re No. (Insured):	g. SH6344B	Policy No. (Claimant): 10519565							
					Excess:				
Repairer:	Hua Kian M	lotor Workshop (HQ) 1 Kaki Bukit Av	ve 6, ≇02	2-37 Autobay	@ Kakibukit, 41	(7883 Kaki Bukit - Te	ii:	
Handling Insurer:	India Inter	national Insuran	ce Pte Ltd (HQ) -	Tel: 6347	76100 [Ha	ndled by Pool C	hin Han Daniel]		
Claimant's Insurer:	Aviva Ltd (HQ) - Tel: (65) 68							
Adjuster:	LKK Auto C	onsultants Pte Lt	d (HQ) - Tel: 6256	-3561	[Handled by	ADRIAN LING	[Final Rpt du	e 29/09/2015]	
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL REC	EIVED					View All	Compose Case Mail	
 III_SG 	(04/10/2018): A	lert - Adj Mandati	e Approved (\$\$13 e Approved (\$\$0.0 e Approved (\$\$0.0	00) - SJI	H1367A - CI	aim Handler: 5	iundari Nagara		
	OCIATED TASK	Electric Voleto, VA		4400 4				e New Task Complete	
Due Da	100000000	Type Task G	roup Subject	Hand	ier Assi	gned By	Completed On	Created On Done	

Claim Documents

*SJH1367A (MCT15080478/PC) [SH6344B] TP PRECIOUS MELVYN Aug 11 2015 7:00PM [COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD] Hua Kian Motor Workshop

		load Photos Compose New Letter	Tarrent Control		Te
Pho	tos/Images		3 per		M
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	7.7.7.4
1	20/04/18 12:07	General View	0	Load JPG	80
2	20/04/18 12:07	General View	0	Load JPG	M
3	20/04/18 12:07	General View	0	Load 3PG	2
4	20/04/18 12:07	General View	0	Load 3PG	8
5	20/04/18 12:07	General View	0	Load JPG	E
6	20/04/18 12:07	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	20/04/18 12:07	General View	0	Load JPG	100
8	20/04/18 12:07	General View	0	Load 3PG	Ø
9	20/04/18 12:07	General View	6	Load JPG	Ø
10	20/04/18 12:07	General View	0	Load JPG	₩
11	20/04/18 12:07	General View	0	Load JPG	82
12	20/04/18 12:07	General View	0	Load JPG	M
13	20/04/18 12:07	General View	0	Load 3PG	Ø
Doc	umentation		1 per	page 🔽	Ø
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	Print
1	17/09/15 10:33	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
2	30/07/18 15:52	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	
3	01/10/18 11:53	LETTER OF DEMAND	0	Load PDF	
4	01/10/18 11:53	REPAIR BILL	0	Load PDF	
5	10/09/19 10:48	GIRO FORM FROM THIRD PARTY REPAIRER	0	Load PDF	
6	11/09/19 14:22	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
7	11/09/19 14:22	DISCHARGE VOUCHER	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	18/09/15 15:28	IV - Singapore Accident Statement	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	0
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	_

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC

CC6/III15015737/APB3Q2

Date: 11/09/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd Policy No:

MCOM0016

Claimant Vehicle No :

SJH1367A

Insured Vehicle No: SH6344B

Date of Loss:

11/08/2015

Nature of Claim: TP

Claim No: MCT15080478/PC

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SJH1367A

Make & Model:

BMW 5231, 2.5 XL (A)

Engine No:

71694243N52B25AE

Reg. Date: Colour: 28/07/2008 (Man. Year: 2008) Green Chassis No: Odometer: WBANU12080CW25299 158974 km

Engine Capacity:

2497 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

225/50 R17

Rear Tyre Size:

225/50 R17

Front Left Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm Bridgestone 6 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Bridgestone 6 mm Bridgestone 6 mm

Front Right Side: Bridgestone 6 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIM	MS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		4,881.00	1,583,10	3,297.90	67.57
Miscellaneous Iter	ms	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		2,250.00	1,280.00	970.00	43.11
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	7,131.00	2,863.10	4,267.90	59.85
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		2,250.00		
	Nett Amount (S\$)	7,131.00	2,250.00	4,881.00	68.45
	+ Loss of Use (4.0 x S\$12	20.00/day) (S\$)	480.00		

(\$\$) 2,730.00 Liable Amount (50.00%) (\$\$) 1,365.00

Global Sum Settlement (S\$) 1,350.00

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

16/09/2015

Date Inspected:

16/09/2015 Inspected At:

Hua Kian Motor Workshop (HQ) BLCCK 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6, #02-37

AUTOBAY @ KAKI BUKIT

Singapore 417883

Estimated Period of Repair.

4.0 days

Adjuster: ADRIAN LING Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce			
Part Source: MRM-SG		Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 26 Sep 2018)		
Parts:	143	BMW 523I 2.5 XL (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)		
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)		
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted, no print-code for SJH1367A)			
Validity:	These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page			
Further Info	: Items/values n	ot in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.		

Recommended Parts

lo. Qt	y Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1		*FRONT LH DOOR	Dented	1,534.00 F	*1,534.00 FL
1		*FRONT LH DOOR WEATHERSTRIP	Necessary	225.00 F	*225.00 FL
1		*REAR LH DOOR	Repair	1,642.00 F	*-FL
1		*REAR LH DOOR WEATHERSTRIPE	Not Necessary	230.00 F	*- FL
1		*REAR LH WHEEL RIM	Not Necessary	1,250.00 F	*- FL
=Franchi	se part. L=Listite	emDisc.	Sub Total (S\$)	4,881.00	1,759.00
		- List Item Discount on L I	AR LH WHEEL RIM Not Necessary Sub Total (S\$) - List Item Discount on L Items 0.00/10.00% (S\$)		
			Total Parts (S\$)	4,881.00	1,583.10

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	800.00	400.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING	New	1,000.00	800.00
3	TO PERFORM WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	150.00	0.00
4	TO TRANSFER FRONT AND REAR DOOR FITTINGS	New	300.00	80.00
	Gross Lab	our Cost (S\$)	2,250.00	1,280.00
	Report was unsubmitted di	uring this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >